504868535 04/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4915275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILSON VUKELICH LLP	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDEPTH INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	1-305 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY SOUTH	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4G 6X7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14898510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)940-8785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-905-940-9136 Email: ssortino@wvllp.ca

Correspondent Name: SABRINA SORTINO, WILSON VUKELICH LLP

Address Line 1: 710-60 COLUMBIA WAY

Address Line 4: MARKHAM, CANADA L3R 0C9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SABRINA SORTINO	
SIGNATURE:	/ss/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Agreement (April-4-18)_1778910 (1)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (April-4-18)_1778910 (1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0082 504868535

ASSIGNMENT

This As	ssignment, made as of <u>April</u>	2018, is entered int	o by:
busine	CT LABORATORIES LTD, the full pass is 16 Abbotsinch Road, Grange Assignor"), and,		
office (TH INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIES or place of business is 1-305 Indu ssignee").		•
WHER	EAS	er.	
(A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Patent (the 'UK Patent'):			
	GB 2501625	iled: 19 June 2013 Grant	ed: 16 April 2014
(8)	The Assignor is the register Applications'):	d proprietor of Patent Ap	pplications (the 'Patent
	PCT/GB2014/051872	iled: 18 June 2014	
	CA2914919	iled: 18 June 2014	
	EP14739912.5	iled: 18 June 2014	
	US14/898,510	iled: 18 June 2014	
(C)	The Assignee is desirous of acc 'Patents').	iring the UK Patent and the	Patent Applications (the
	HEREFORE the Assignor and the tration, the receipt of which is he	-	good and valuable
therein by the p damage	SIGNOR does hereby assign to the and all rights, powers, privileges grant of the Patents free from all as and other remedies in respected prior to the date hereof,	nd immunities conferred on t neumbrances and including t	he proprietors thereof ne right to sue for
of such reasona	SIGNOR will, at the request and o documents and do or procure the ably require to enable the Assignation ow assigned to it.	doing of such acts and things	as the Assignee may
I N WITI above v	NESS whereof this Assignment havritten.	been executed as a Deed the	day and year first
SIGNED FO	SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF		N-BEHALF-OF
IMPACT LA	IMPACT LABORATORIESTTD		ON TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Signature:	and the same of th	Signature:	
Name:	5.80205	Name:	
Date:	7-3-18	Date:	
Position:	COMMERCIAL DRECTO	. Position:	

PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

		s such as to a fine a company of a	
This A	issignment, made as of <u>April</u>	2018, is entered into by:	
busin	CT LABORATORIES LTD, the full ess is 16 Abbotsinch Road, Grang Assignor"), and,	post office address of whose principal office or place of gemouth, Stirlingshire, Scotland, FK3 9UX, UK.	
office	TH INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIE or place of business is 1-305 Ind Assignee").	S INC, the full post office address of whose principal ustrial Parkway South, Aurora, Ontario L4G 6X7, Canada.	
WHER	IEAS		
(A)	(A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Patent (the 'UK Patent'):		
	G8 2501625	Filed: 19 June 2013 Granted: 16 April 2014	
(8)	The Assignor is the registe Applications'):	red proprietor of Patent Applications (the 'Patent	
	PCT/GB2014/051872	Filed: 18 June 2014	
	CA2914919	Filed: 18 June 2014	
	EP14739912.5	Filed: 18 June 2014	
	US14/898,510	Filed: 18 June 2014	
(C)	The Assignee is desirous of act 'Patents').	quiring the UK Patent and the Patent Applications (the	
NOW 1 conside	HEREFORE the Assignor and the eration, the receipt of which is he	Assignee have agreed that for good and valuable ereby acknowledged,	
therein by the i damage	and all rights, powers, privileges grant of the Patents free from all	he Assignee the Patents, all rights, title and interest sand immunities conferred on the proprietors thereof encumbrances and including the right to sue for of any infringement of the Patents which may have	
of such reasons	documents and do or procure th	cost of the Assignee, execute or procure the execution to doing of such acts and things as the Assignee may see, or its nominee, to enjoy the full benefit of the	
IN WITI above v	NESS whereof this Assignment ha written.	is been executed as a Deed the day and year first	
	R AND ON BEHALF OF BORATORIES LTD	SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF INDEPTH INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Signature:	***************************************	Signatura	
Name:		Name: WAYNE BAYLE	
Date:	······································	Date:	
Position:		Position: PRESIDENT & CEO	

WV 1746905.1

PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0084